HOLDX S1
Magnetic process lock
Your advantages
Can be combined with the contactless SAFIX
safety sensor (PLe)
Easy and quick installation
Smallest design on the market
500 N locking force

blue LED indicates to the user whether the device is in a locked state.
General data
Type designation HOLDX S1
Functional type Magnetic process lock
Item number SP-X-73-000-00
Service life TM (EN ISO 13849-1) 20  Years
Environmental conditions
Max. storage temperature −25 … +70 °C
Max. operating temperature −20 … +50 °C
Protection class IP67
Contamination level 3
Electrical data
Overvoltage category III
Design / Connections
Design/Connections M12 male connector, 8-pin /
Safety sensor: M12 female connector, 8-pin
Rated operating voltage Ue -15%/ +10% 24  V
Zeppelinweg 4 | DE-78549 Spaichingen | www.safety-products.de | Version 3.0 | February 2019 | Errors and changes excepted
HOLDX S1
Supply voltage
Ue: 24 VDC − 15%/+ 10% (PELV according to 60204-1)
V
Power consumption in ambient conditions 6,4  W
No-load current I0 max. 300  mA
Switching frequency 1
- Solenoid control IN, Pin 8
Connection type Sourcing output, short-circuit proof
Electrical data - safety inputs
Safety inputs X1 and X2
Safety outputs Y1 and Y2
Electrical data - safety outputs
Amount of safe semiconductor outputs 2 pcs
max. output current safety output 0,25  A
residual current ≤ 0,5  mA
Diagnostic output Sourcing output, short-circuit proof
Rated operating current Iₑ 0,6  A
Utilisation category DC-12: 24 V / 0,25 A DC-13: 24 V / 0,25 A
Rated operating current Iₑ 0,6 A
Rated operating voltage Ue 24 VDC -15% / +10%
Power consumption in ambient conditions 6,4 W
Switching frequency 1  Hz
No-load current I0 max. 300 mA
pin assignment with SSP accessories cable
X1.1 HOLDX with connected safety sensor
1 A1 Ue
2 X1 safety input 1
3 A2 GND
4 Y1 safety output 1
5 OUT diagnostic output
6 X2 safety input 2
7 Y2 safety output 2
8 IN +24 V solenoid activation
X 1.2 safety sensor
Zeppelinweg 4 | DE-78549 Spaichingen | www.safety-products.de | Version 3.0 | February 2019 | Errors and changes excepted
HOLDX S1
1 A1 Ue
2 X1 safety input 1
3 A2 GND
4 Y1 safety output 1
5 OUT diagnostic output
6 X2 safety input 2
7 Y2 safety output 2
8 EDM or Start (depending on sensor type)
Mechanical data
Width 40  mm